PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2879408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL SCHWEDT	01/29/2014	
RALF WOLLESCHENSKY	01/29/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH		
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10		
City:	JENA		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	07745		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135440-2003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=01440011#page1.tif source=01440011#page2.tif

PATENT 502832812 REEL: 033005 FRAME: 0919

Atty. Docket No.: 135440-2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain patent entitled CONFOCAL INCIDENT-LIGHT SCANNING MICROSCOPE which is being filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, <u>Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH</u> having a place of business at <u>Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745 Jena Germany</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

PATENT REEL: 033005 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1111		E Ban	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_Z	<u></u>
Dan	isi	SC	Ŕν	ν4z r	5~

Date: 29.01.2014 Date: 29.01.2014

Date: 29.01. 2014